OP \$115.00 3958416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/17/2012	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Macadamia Beauty, LLC
Street Address:	9333 Oso Avenue
City:	Chatsworth
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3958416	MACADAMIA NATURAL OIL
Registration Number:	3948362	MACADAMIA NATURAL OIL
Registration Number:	4180444	MACADAMIA OIL CREAM COLOR
Registration Number:	4176997	STRAIGHTWEAR BY MACADAMIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7144276888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7144276888

Email: michelea@amlegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Assayag

Address Line 1: 2915 Red Hill Avenue, A200
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele Sabo Assayag
SIGNATURE:	/Michele Sabo Assayag/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination of Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of December 8, 2017, is made by Bank of America, N.A. ("Bank"), in favor of Macadamia Beauty, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (the "Grantor") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of August 17, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2012 at the Reel/Frame Number attached here to as Exhibit "A", the Grantor granted the Bank a Lien on and continuing security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the "Collateral" (as defined therein) pledged by the Grantor described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Bank; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank release its Lien on and continuing security interest in, all right, title and interest of the Bank in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bank, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its Lien on and continuing security interest in the Collateral, including the Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, and any and all right, title and interest of the Bank in the Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Bank agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Bank's security interest in the Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Weihua Cheng

Title: Senior Vice President

Bank of America/Macadamia Beauty, LLC/Termination of Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral – 12.7.2017

SCHEDULE A

TO

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

1. Reel/Frame No. 4846/0282

Bank of America/Macadamia Beauty, LLC/Termination of Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral – 12.7.2017

SCHEDULE B

TO

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	
MACADAMIA NATURAL OIL	77717843	3958416	
MACADAMIA NATURAL OIL	77717850	3948362	
MACADAMIA OIL CREAM COLOR	85297566	4180444	
STRAIGHTWEAR BY MACADAMIA	85370522	4176997	

Bank of America/Macadamia Beauty, LLC/Termination of Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral – 12.7.2017

RECORDED: 12/13/2017